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How to access study support for the identification, consent and 
recruitment of participants to the BSRBR-RA study

RRDN Email contact for Study Support Service Link to website 

North East and North 

Cumbria

nenc.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/north-east-and-north-

cumbria

Yorkshire and Humber yh.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/yorkshire-and-humber

North West nw.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/north-west

East Midlands em.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/east-midlands

West Midlands wm.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/west-midlands

East of England eoe.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/east-of-england

North London nl.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/north-london

South London sl.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/south-london

South Central sc.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/south-central

South East se.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/south-east

South West Central swc.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/south-west-central

South West Peninsula swp.rrdn@nihr.ac.uk https://rdn.nihr.ac.uk/region/south-west-peninsula

Contact 
Study 

Support 
Service (SSS) 

for your 
RRDN – see 
table below.

The SSS will put 
you in touch with 

the Research 
Delivery Manager 

(RDM) for 
musculoskeletal 

studies.

The RDM will 
discuss your 

requirements 
with you and 

advise on 
completion of 

application forms, 
if required.

Resources 
allocated (e.g. 
clinical trials 
admin team, 

research 
nurse 

support) as 
available.
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